3.12 It is an offence for any person to behave in a manner, which behaviour is 

offensive to other residents, in any facility or common property of the Mooikloof 

Ridge Township.  Any person found guilty of this offence will be levied with a 

minimum fine of R1500.00 (ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED RAND) for a first 

offence and R3000.00 (THREE THOUSAND RAND) for a second offence. 

3.13 The use of any fireworks in any part of the Mooikloof Ridge Township is strictly 

forbidden.  Any person found guilty of this offence will be levied with a minimum

[...]

the Purchaser hereby agrees to such amendment.” 

10.2 Should any person fail to adhere to the sale Rules a fine will be levied, which will 

be decided by the Board from time to time and notice shall be given to any 

change to such fines, which are currently set at a minimum of R1500.00 (ONE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED RAND) for any one offence. 

11 LEASE 

11.1 The Tenant acknowledges that, upon occupation of the leased premises, he and 

his family, his visitors, employees and servants shall adhere to all Rules as 

contained in this document. 

11.2 Where tenants continuously breach the Rules, the owners can be requested to